SB 843-1 (LC 3887) 5/13/13 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 843

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "11" and insert "13".
- 2 After line 13, insert:
- 3 "(e) The Director of the Oregon Youth Authority or the director's
- 4 designee.".
- In line 14, delete "(e) Five" and insert "(f) Six".
- In line 16, after "officers" insert "and one county sheriff".
- 7 On page 2, line 12, after "than" delete the rest of the line and delete line
- 8 13 and insert "January 1, 2014.".

9